22/2013-Cus dated 18.04.2013 on the subject imported 

Computerised Embroidery Machine in the name of M/s. Pragnaben 

Jigneshbhai Javiya, Plot No. 29, Vidhata Estate-2, Vill- Haripura, 

Tal-Palsana, Surat-394325   should not be denied. 

ii. Customs Duty totally amounting to Rs. 5,30,155/- (Rupees Five 

Lakh Thirty  Thousand One Hundred Fifty Five only) being the Duty 

forgone at the time of import under EPCG Licence, should not be 

demanded and recovered from them in terms of Notification No. 

22/2013-Cus dated 18.04.2013 as amended, read with the 

Conditions of Bond executed and furnished by them in term of